
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 4,249,906.92 0.00 607,129.57 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 197,187.49 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 40,862.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 17,382.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,308,152.33 0.00 804,317.06 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 352,066.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 45,866.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

397,932.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 225,342.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 512,326.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 213,223.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 221,023.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,078.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,172,994.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 6,954,482.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 1,320,292.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,274,775.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 23,449.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23,449.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 232,233.62 0.00 112,504.23 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 10,458.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 7,723.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 68,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

319,355.43 0.00 112,504.23 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 195,980.02 0.00 753,792.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 576,333.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 388,977.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 38,553.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 130,296.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 54,948.55 0.00 1,188,443.65 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 1,437,585.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 57,810.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,880,485.77 0.00 1,942,235.65 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 17,377,146.13 0.00 2,859,056.94 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 5,082,382.49 0.00 4,728,095.83 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 334.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,082,717.45 0.00 4,728,095.83 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 45,390.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 15,025.06 0.00 1,178,742.51 0.00 0.00

60,415.56 0.00 1,178,742.51 0.00 0.00

22,459,863.58 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 7,587,152.77 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,060,750.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,160.72 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,074,910.72 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,074,910.72 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 3,952,315.46 754,057.10 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,952,315.46 754,057.10 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,540,000.00 1,624.40 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,540,000.00 1,624.40 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 3,952,315.46 2,828,967.82 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 6,917,786.49
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 211,348.21
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 31,630.64 0.00 31,630.64
1500 Reimbursements 2,563.15 0.00 43,426.06
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 7,837.50 0.00 25,220.00
1800 Athletics 398,221.07 0.00 398,221.07
1900 School Activities 318,985.49 0.00 318,985.49

759,237.85 0.00 7,946,617.96
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 352,066.29
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 45,866.34

0.00 0.00 397,932.63
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 225,342.58
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 512,326.77
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 213,223.94
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 221,023.20
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,078.34

0.00 0.00 1,172,994.83

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 6,954,482.86
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 1,320,292.76

0.00 0.00 8,274,775.62

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 23,449.52
0.00 0.00 23,449.52

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 344,737.85
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 10,458.63
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 7,723.18
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 68,940.00

0.00 0.00 431,859.66
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 949,772.02
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 576,333.56
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 388,977.55
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 38,553.19
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 130,296.21
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,243,392.20
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,437,585.93
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 57,810.76

0.00 0.00 4,822,721.42
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 759,237.85 0.00 23,070,351.64

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 257,171.63 244,800.00 15,018,822.51
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 334.96
6140 Estopped Warrants 138.71 0.00 138.71
6200 Inter Fund Transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00

257,310.34 244,800.00 15,019,296.18

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,541,624.40
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 32,625.00 0.00 78,015.50
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 1,193,767.57

32,625.00 0.00 3,813,407.47

1,016,548.19 244,800.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 38,089,647.82
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